
Sidney Myer Music Bowl Schedule
Monday, October 6, 2025 - Thursday, December 25, 2025

Start Time End Time

Friday, 10 October, 2025

Bizzaro

Freeform Festival

 3:00PM 11:00PM Freeform Festival

 3:00PM Doors Open

Event Noise Classification - Red

Thursday, 16 October, 2025

TEG Live Pty Ltd

Burna Boy

Event Noise Classification - Red

 3:00PM  5:00PM Sound Check

 6:45PM Early entry Doors Open

 7:00PM Doors Open

 7:30PM  8:00PM DJ 1

 8:00PM  8:30PM DJ 2

 9:00PM 10:45PM Burna Boy

Saturday, 25 October, 2025

MELBOURNE JAZZ LIMITED T/A Melbourne International Jazz Festival

MIJF - Harry Connick Jr

 2:00PM Door/Gates Open

 3:00PM  4:00PM Bill Frisell Trio

 4:30PM  5:30PM Emma Donovan

 6:00PM  7:00PM Stanley Clarke

Event Noise Classification - Red

 7:30PM  9:00PM Harry Connick Jr

Friday, 14 November, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Sam Fender

 5:00PM 11:00PM Sam Fender

Saturday, 15 November, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Sam Fender

 5:00PM 11:00PM Sam Fender

Saturday, 29 November, 2025

SOAPBOX EVENTS PTY LTD

Ministry of Sound Classical

 3:00PM 11:00PM Ministry of Sound Classical

Thursday, 4 December, 2025

The Frontier Touring Company Pty Ltd

Parcels

 7:00PM 11:00PM Parcels

Friday, 5 December, 2025
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Sidney Myer Music Bowl Schedule
Monday, October 6, 2025 - Thursday, December 25, 2025

Start Time End Time

Friday, 5 December, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Sara Landry

 7:00PM 11:00PM Sara Landry - times TBC

 7:00PM Doors Open

Saturday, 6 December, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Loyle Carner

 9:00PM 11:00PM Loyle Carner - times TBC

Sunday, 7 December, 2025

Untitled  Touring Pty Ltd

Marlon Hoffstadt

 4:00PM 11:00PM Marlon Hoffstadt - times TBC

Tuesday, 9 December, 2025

Live Nation Australasia Pty Ltd

Dominic Fike

 7:00PM 11:00PM Domenic Fike - times TBC

Friday, 12 December, 2025

BILLIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

King Gizzard & the Lizard Wizard

Event Noise Classification - Red

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:50PM  8:20PM Support Performance

 8:50PM 10:40PM King Gizzard and the Lizard Wizard - Orchestral Show

Saturday, 13 December, 2025

BILLIONS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

King Gizzard & the Lizard Wizard

Event Noise Classification - Red

 6:30PM Doors Open

 7:45PM  8:15PM Support Performance

 8:45PM 10:45PM King Gizzard and the Lizard Wizard

Tuesday, 23 December, 2025

Vision Australia Limited

Carols By Candlelight

 4:00PM 11:00PM Carols by Candlelight - Rehearsal

Wednesday, 24 December, 2025

Vision Australia Limited

Carols By Candlelight

 4:00PM 11:00PM Carols by Candlelight - Broadcast
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